

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2003

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1310-1316 of the Senate Journal and pages 1387-1393 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2003 be amended as follows:

Page 5, line 27, replace "1,785,999" with "1,985,999" and replace "15,136,136" with "15,336,136"

Page 5, line 30, replace "22,590,920" with "22,790,920" and replace "36,199,473" with "36,399,473"

Page 6, line 1, replace "4,090,920" with "4,290,920" and replace "17,699,473" with "17,899,473"

Page 7, line 7, replace "145,140,779" with "145,340,779" and replace "585,208,335" with "585,408,335"

Page 7, line 9, replace "310,304,007" with "310,504,007" and replace "754,712,779" with "754,912,779"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment provides a general fund appropriation of \$200,000 to Valley City State University to use for marketing and student retention efforts associated with the spring 2009 flood.